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The Rotary Club of Greater Gainesville invites [name of corporation/business/entity] to participate in a new opportunity for club membership. Corporate memberships give local businesses, nonprofits, government entities, and corporations the chance to give back to the community while developing their employees’ personal and professional skills through Rotary.
At many businesses, the CEO and other top executives will want to add Rotary membership to their resumes because they recognize Rotary’s reputation for combining business networking with community service. A corporate membership will allow your busy executives the chance to learn about the needs of their community so they can serve it well, while experiencing the personal satisfaction of knowing they’re helping others.
Younger professionals will enjoy the flexibility of our corporate membership, which is more affordable and requires a smaller time commitment. Membership in Rotary provides young executives invaluable opportunities for taking on leadership roles while providing networking opportunities and mentoring. By offering the perk of Rotary membership, you show young executives that your business cares about their personal and professional growth.
How corporate memberships work:
As many as 4 employees can join together as members of Rotary. One will be considered the primary member, while the others will act as alternates with the option of attending meetings either for themselves or on behalf of the primary member. Although the business entity isn’t a Rotary member, it typically pays the dues for its employees.
Rotary membership may be eligible for a tax deduction where permissible by law. Here are some other advantages of corporate membership:

Flexible schedule. Any of the members who joined together can attend a meeting — or all are welcome at the same meeting — adding tremendous flexibility and reducing the time commitment of any one member.
Community awareness. Executives can meet and socialize with other business leaders in the club, expanding their understanding of the community’s needs and wants, and get an insight into how businesses are addressing common concerns.
Global connections. Members of Rotary have instant access to our global network of 1.2 million members in 35,000 clubs around the world. Wherever you’re traveling, there’s likely a Rotary club with local business and community leaders who will welcome you.
Networking opportunities. Through Rotary, business leaders can make important contacts that can result in profitable business ventures in the future.
Commitment to service. Employees of the business recognize and appreciate the company’s commitment to serving others. Even if employees don’t join the Rotary club, service becomes part of the corporate culture.

Yours in Service with Rotary,
Holly and Patti
Holly Bender and Patti Fabiani 
 Membership Co-Chairs 2023-2024 Rotary Year

	Corporate Dues
	Option 1
	Option 2
	Option 3
	Option 4

	Primary member
	         800.00
	           800.00
	                800.00
	             800.00

	Alternate 1
	
	           800.00
	                800.00   
	             800.00 

	Alternate 2
	
	
	                800.00
	             800.00

	Alternate 3
	
	
	                
	             800.00

	Polio Plus * see below
	        100.00
	           200.00
	                300.00
	             400.00 

	EOYB ** see below
	          50.00
	           100.00
	                150.00
	             200.00

	Sub Total
	        950.00
	         1900.00
	             2,850.00     
	          3,800.00

	Corporate Sponsorship***
see below
	TBA 
	TBA
	TBA
	TBA




*Greater Gainesville is a 100% Polio Plus Club. This means that every member contributes to the Rotary International Initiative to END POLIO.
We are also a 100% Paul Harris Fellow Club and strive to have each member become a Paul Harris Fellow which is included in your dues. This is non-refundable and must stay banked for the club with Rotary International Foundation if a corporate member leaves.
**EOYB: At the end of each Rotary Year (6/30 to 7/1), there is an End of Year Banquet where immediate past officers and select members receive awards and new officers are installed for the next year.
***Corporate members are encouraged to seek sponsorships at their level of contribution ability. RCGG fundraisers feature our corporate sponsors on our marketing materials according to their level of sponsorship include print, press, social media, website both local and Northeast Florida District and personal announcements at events.
Corporate members can consider sponsorships per event or on an annual basis.
CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP EXAMPLES
	Holiday Hopper
	
	You Fill In

	Title Sponsor
	$2,000.00 or above
	In-Kind Amount

	Business Sponsor
	      500.00
	In-Kind Amount

	Individual
	      250.00
	In-Kind Amount

	Shamrock Shuffle
	
	You Fill In

	Title Sponsor
	$2,000.00 or above
	In-Kind Amount

	Business Sponsor
	      500.00
	In-Kind Amount

	Individual
	      250.00
	In-Kind Amount



Other costs may include personal contributions to our club’s Quarterly Give which consists of supporting a charity chosen by the club each quarter of the year with supplies, sundries, toiletries, food stock, gently worn clothing, towels etc. We would encourage our corporate members to help with these drives at their place of work, if possible.  These have included such charities as: Ronald McDonald House, Gainesville Fisher House, Veteran Homeless Holiday Luncheon, Pace Center for Girls, Al’s Place, Children’s Advocacy Center, Peaceful Paths, Helping Hands Clinic, and more.
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